on the characteristics, features, or facts about a given population and describing them 

systematically. This method usually involves the use of questionnaires to elicit information from 

respondents. The target population for the study consisted of youth poultry farmers in Kwara 

Central Senatorial District, Kwara State. One hundred and eighteen (118) registered youth poultry 

farmers with the State Ministry of Agriculture constituted the sample for this study. Respondents 

were selected using a simple random sampling technique. The instrument used for this study was 

a researcher-designed questionnaire entitled “Entrepreneurial Skills Required by Youth Poultry